RMB5,000,000 or integral multiples of RMB1,000,000 in excess thereof. 

(20) Interest Basis 

Interest shall be fixed, based on an annual rate and calculated at simple interest, without 

any compounding. 

Interest will be calculated on the basis of the actual number of Days elapsed in a year of 

three hundred and sixty-five (365) Days or, in a leap year, three hundred and sixty-six 

(366) Days. 

(21) Rate of Interest 

The rate of interest shall be fixed. The final rate of interest shall be disclosed in an 

announcement made in accordance with the applicable rules and be determined by the 

Issuer, the Lead Underwriter and the Joint Underwriters after the Bookbuilding exercise